Data Submitted by Institution for India Rankings '2023'
Institute Name: Women's Christian College [IR-C-C-43946]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
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Government of India

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1372 1330 1228 - - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 420 402 - - - -
PG-Integrated 26 26 26 26 26 -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 Years 3538 3538 2823 705 10 71 3011 1590 274 38 1180
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 745 745 593 152 0 22 626 37 76 9 526
Program(s)]
PG-Integrated 109 109 90 19 0 0 98 0 9 0 89

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2017-18

1265

1172

2019-20

1127

252000(Two Lakh Fifty
Two Thousand)

399

2018-19

1225

1144

2020-21

1111

27

239999(Two Lakh
Thirty Nine Thousand
Nine Hundred And
Ninety Nine)

403

2019-20

1228

1132

2021-22

1098

286

294000(Two Lakhs
Ninety Four Thousand
Only)

478

PG [2 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies




2018-19

362

336

2019-20

325 40

275000(Two Lakhs
Seventy Five
Thousand Only)

33

2019-20

402

361

2020-21

348 40

240000(Two Lakhs
Forty Thousand Only)

34

2020-21

402

372

2021-22

349 47

321000(Three Lakhs
Twenty One Thousand
Only)

43

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year No. of first year Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students Median salary of No. of students
students intake in the | students admitted in stipulated time placed placed graduates per selected for Higher
year the year annum(Amount in Studies
Rs.)

2015-16 26 16 2019-20 16 4 325000(Three Lakhs 1
Twenty Five Thousand
Only)

2016-17 26 19 2020-21 19 6 300000(Three Lakhs 0
Only)

2017-18 26 14 2021-22 14 13 360000(Three Lakhs 0
sixty Thousand Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

966833 (Nine Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred and
Thirty Three Only)

213172 (Two Lakhs Thirteen Thousand One Hundred and
Seventy Two Only)

44440 (Forty Four Thousand Four hundred and Forty Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

2946101 (Twenty Nine Lakhs Fort Six Thousand One Hundred
and One Only)

596650 (Five Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred and
Fifty Only )

5863202 (Fifty Eight Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Two
Hundred and Two Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3455976 (Thirty Four Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Nine Hundred
And Seventy Six)

4367490 (Forty Three Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Four
Hundred And Ninety)

4722679 (Forty Seven Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Six
Hundred And Seventy Nine)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

236492765 (Twenty Three Crores Sixty Four Lakhs Ninety Two
Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Five Only)

205836250 (Twenty Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs Thirty Six
Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only)

206611769 (Twenty Crores Sixty Six Lakhs Eleven Thousand
Seven Hundred and Sixty Nine Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

74460984 (Seven Crores Forty Four Lakhs Sixty Thousand
Nine Hundred and Eighty Four Only)

53588830 (Five Crores Thirty Five Lakhs Eighty Eight
Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Only)

68925554 (Six Crores Eighty Nine Lakhs Twenty Five
Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Four Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

741711 (Seven Lakhs Forty One Thousand Seven Hundred
and Eleven Only)

673115 (Six Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand One Hundred and
Fifteen Only)

1671967 (Sixteen Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred
and Sixty Seven Only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students




1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered

214




