National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India

Data Submitted by Institution for India Rankings '2023'

Institute Name: Women's Christian College [IR-C-C-43946]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1372	1330	1228	-	-	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	420	402	-	-	-	-
PG-Integrated	26	26	26	26	26	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	3538	3538	2823	705	10	71	3011	1590	274	38	1180
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	0	745	745	593	152	0	22	626	37	76	9	526
PG-Integrated	0	109	109	90	19	0	0	98	0	9	0	89

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2017-18	1265	1172	2019-20	1127	9	252000(Two Lakh Fifty Two Thousand)	399
2018-19	1225	1144	2020-21	1111	27	239999(Two Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred And Ninety Nine)	403
2019-20	1228	1132	2021-22	1098	286	294000(Two Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Only)	478

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

	Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
--	---------------	---	---	---------------	---	---------------------------	---	---

2018-19	362	336	2019-20	325	40	275000(Two Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Only)	33
2019-20	402	361	2020-21	348	40	240000(Two Lakhs Forty Thousand Only)	34
2020-21	402	372	2021-22	349	47	321000(Three Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Only)	43

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2015-16	26	16	2019-20	16	4	325000(Three Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Only)	1
2016-17	26	19	2020-21	19	6	300000(Three Lakhs Only)	0
2017-18	26	14	2021-22	14	13	360000(Three Lakhs sixty Thousand Only)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	966833 (Nine Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Three Only)	213172 (Two Lakhs Thirteen Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Two Only)	44440 (Forty Four Thousand Four hundred and Forty Only)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	2946101 (Twenty Nine Lakhs Fort Six Thousand One Hundred and One Only)	596650 (Five Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Only)	5863202 (Fifty Eight Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Two Only)				
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	3455976 (Thirty Four Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Nine Hundred And Seventy Six)	4367490 (Forty Three Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred And Ninety)	4722679 (Forty Seven Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred And Seventy Nine)				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Operational Expenditure							
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	236492765 (Twenty Three Crores Sixty Four Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Five Only)	205836250 (Twenty Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only)	206611769 (Twenty Crores Sixty Six Lakhs Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Nine Only)				
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	74460984 (Seven Crores Forty Four Lakhs Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Four Only)	53588830 (Five Crores Thirty Five Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Only)	68925554 (Six Crores Eighty Nine Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Four Only)				
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	741711 (Seven Lakhs Forty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Eleven Only)	673115 (Six Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand One Hundred and Fifteen Only)	1671967 (Sixteen Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty Seven Only)				

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered	214
-----------------------------------	-----